

Mailing Address P. O. Box 891359 Tampa, FL 33689 East Coast Division 2701 Reese Road Davie, FL 33314

Central Division 1724 Diplomacy Row Orlando, FL 32809 West Coast Division 4401 N. US Hwy 301 Tampa, FL 33610

described as a

Toll Free (800) 282-6265 • www.JeffreyAllenInc.com

Limited Used Car Warranty

Jeffrey Allen Inc. hereby warrants the vehicle with Serial Number _____

and delivered on	to the purchas	ser (owner)
located at		

The vehicle shall be free from defects in material ad workmanship under normal use and service for the period of ______days from the date of Delivery, as terms are defined herein, and subject to the provision, limitations and exclusions contained in this warranty policy.

□ EURS/HOURS_____

□ OWNERS MANUAL RECEIVED

Covered Items Include:

Engine assembly (gas only), transaxle assembly, starter generator (gas only), electric motor, computer, solenoid, voltage regulator (gas only), MCOR, GCOR, pedal group assembly, battery charger, controller, main frame assembly, steering gearbox, suspension system front and rear, torque converters (gas only), electrical ignition system, brake system, forward and reverse switch, ignitor (gas only), coil (gas only), exhaust system (gas only), fuel tank (gas only) are warranted with respect to parts and labor for a period of ______days from date of delivery.

Warranty repairs can be performed at any Jeffrey Allen Inc. service center. Transportation to and from the Jeffrey Allen Inc. service center are not covered under warranty. If customer requests warranty repairs be performed on-site within our service area (counties of Hillsborough, Pinellas, Polk, Pasco, Hernando, Citrus, Manatee, Sarasota, Osceola, Orange, Seminole, Brevard, Indian River, Palm Beach, Broward, Dade, Monroe) customer agrees to pay a service call fee at the current service call rate posted in store. If the car needs to be transported back to our service center for repair, there will be an additional service call fee for the return of the vehicle if customer cannot pick up at store after repair. If customer requests warranty repairs be performed on-site outside our service area, customer agrees to pay a service call fee of \$1.50 per mile round trip. Customer agrees to pay labor fees for diagnosis time and repair time, at the current labor rate posted in store, plus all transportation charges, if reported issue is not covered under warranty, or if issue is specifically excluded in this warranty policy.

Exclusions

Excluded from any Jeffrey Allen Inc. warranty is damage to a vehicle or component resulting from a cause other than a defect including lack of preventative maintenance (as outlined in the owner's manual), neglect, abuse, accident and collision, maintenance adjustments, unreasonable or unintended strain or use, improper installation of accessories by persons or entities other than Jeffrey Allen Inc., acts of God, squeaks, rattles, overcharging, undercharging, improper electrolyte fluid levels, use of contaminated water in batteries, loose wiring and fasteners, rusted or corroded hardware, corrosion due to salty and corrosive environments, damages due to low tire pressure, damages due to poor alignment maintenance, loose wires resulting in melted battery posts, use of gasoline containing more than 10% ethanol, and specialty aftermarket equipment such as stereos, speakers, etc. (the manufacturer's warranty of these components will apply). Also excluded from any Jeffrey Allen Inc. warranty are all fuses, filters, decals, lubricants, routine wear items such as the charger plug and receptacle, engine mounts, mats, spark plugs, light bulbs, brake shoes, brake drums, belts, brushes, bushings, drive buttons, cosmetic deterioration, and items that deteriorate, fade or fail due to exposure or ordinary wear and tear.

Voiding of Warranty

This and any other warranty shall be void if vehicle is purchased for the purpose of resale and/or vehicle is sold to another owner (warranty does not transfer).

Sole Remedy

Jeffrey Allen Inc.'s liability under this warranty will be replacement of failed component in accordance with the warranty policy. All components replaced will become the property of Jeffrey Allen Inc.

Special Considerations

<u>Jeffrey Allen Inc.</u>		Customer Acknowledgement	
Authorized Signature		Signature	
Print	Date	Print	Date